# 1/4000093900

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
	10. 1. 17. 18.	40		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	9#)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.		
(D.				
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
	_			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
JUN 1 1 2014				
A. LUNT				
	. 1	210.00		
W14-34978				

Office Use Only

600260733246

06/04/14--01015--007 \*\*125.00



### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registratio Division of	n Section Corporations		
SUBJECT: Kerr-N	filler Properties, LLC Name of Li	mited Liability Company	to-constant and the second
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this r	natter to the following:	
J. Patric	k Kerr		
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
<u>3994 Da</u>	akota Circle		20
		Address	2014 JEN -1 SECRETAS ALLIAMASS
Ormond	Beach, Florida 32174		第章 <u>了</u>
	(	City/State and Zip Code	
kimekerr@me.	com .		<b>1</b>
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notifica	ation)
For further information	on concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	Agent Agent
	at (	.)	
Na	me of Person	Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:		
3 \$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section  Street/Courier Address Registration Section		ress	

 $(1, \dots, 2, \dots, 2^{m+1}, 2^{m+1}, 2^{m+1}, \dots, 2^{m+1}) = 0$ 

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

## KERR-MILLER PROPERTIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned authorized representative hereby executes these Articles of Organization ("Articles") for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

### Article I - Name

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") shall be:

Kerr-Miller Properties, LLC

### Article II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be:

3994 Dakota Circle Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

### Article III - Registered Office and Registered Agent

The initial registered office of the Company and the initial registered agent of the Company at such office shall be:

J. Patrick Kerr, Registered Agent 3994 Dakota Circle Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, pursuant to the Act, has executed these Articles for the uses and purposes herein stated.

Patrick Kerr, authorized representative

### **KERR-MILLER PROPERTIES, LLC**

### ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company, at the registered office designated in the Articles of Organization, hereby agrees and consent to act in that capacity. The undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the position of registered agent under the laws of the State of Florida.

DATED this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

J. Patrick Kerr, Registered Agent

2814 JEST - 4 MILD EN